TX300 TM
TX300-B 01
Explosion-proof Transmitter
(IMPERIAL AND METRIC UNITS)
United Electric Controls is
ISO 9001:2015 certifi ed
TX300-B 012
Specifications ........................................ page 3

Options
Options ................................................................................................................. page 6
How to Order
TX300 T 11 S 2 N M446example:
Table of Contents
GLOSSARY OF TERMS
Proof
Pressure
The maximum pressure that may be occasionally
applied without causing damage.
Burst
Pressure
Pressure which may cause failure of the pressure
element, resulting in permanent damage.
TX300-B 013
PERFORMANCE
Full Scale Pressure Range (FSPR) 0 to 5 psig (0 to 0,07 bar) through 0 to 30,000 psig (0 to 2000 bar)
0-15 psia (0-1,0 bara) to 0-300 psia (0-20,7 bara)
Non-linearity (L) Hysteresis (H) < 0.1%
Accuracy (L, H, R) < 0.25% FSPR
Full Scale Output (FSO) 16 mA (4 - 20 mA), 4 VDC (1-5 VDC), 10 VDC (0-10 VDC)
Resolution Voltage/Current: Infinite
Output Signal Voltage/Current: 4-20 mA or 1-5 VDC or 0-10 VDC
Response Time Voltage/Current: 10 ms (typical 90% final value)
Temperature Effect on Zero ±0.5% per 100 °F (55 °C) - < 0.01% 1 °C
Temperature Effect on Span ±0.5% per 100 °F (55 °C) - < 0.01% 1 °C
Compensated Temp. Range 0 °F to + 185 °F (-18 °C to 85 °C)
Media Temperature -40 °F to 176 °F (-40 °C to 80 °C)
Operating Temperature -40 °F to 185 °F (-40 °C to 85 °C)
Specifications
TX300
ELECTRICAL
Supply Voltage
10 to 30 VDC for 4-20 mA output
10 to 30 VDC for 1-5 VDC output
12 to 30 VDC for 0-10 VDC output
Load Impedance
4-20 mA output: 952 ohms max. at 30 VDC
or 667 ohms max. at 24 VDC
1-5 VDC or 0-10 VDC output: 1000 ohms
min.
Min. load impedance (ohms) for
communication = 250 ohms
Circuit Protection
The TX300 is protected against transient
surges using TVS transient voltage
suppressor technology and against
transient surges using a gas discharge tube.
All models are reverse polarity protected
Electrical
Connection
1/2” NPT or optional M20 metric (male), 72”,
18 AWG, color coded leadwires
Wiring
Red: +VDC